h. Mr. Sudhanshu Sekhar Panigrahi, Company Secretary (till April 17, 2017)

B. The transactions are entered into in ordinary course of Business with related parties at arms length as per details below:

Name of Party Relation Transaction Outstanding
Value Balance

1. Loan Taken  Akshay Vintrade (P) Ltd. Associates 0 247.50
Ashok  Gutgutia KMP 0 26.33

Dalhousi Datamatics (P) Ltd. Associates 0  136.81

Sashi Gutgutia Relative of KMP 0 1.00

Bharosa Distributors (P) Ltd. Associates 0 21.62

2. Bags Purchased Mittal Polypacks (P) Limited Associates 0 125.14

3. Rent Ashok Gutgutia KMP  9.00 24.30

4. Remuneration Ashok Gutgutia - do - 21.00 36.26

5. Advance to Supplier Burnpur Steel Co. Proprietorship
concern of 180.90 120.58
relative of KMP

NOTES on Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018, 2017 and  April 01, 2016

Burnpur Cement Ltd.

Annual Report 2017-2018 107

As per our attached report of even date

For M/s Shekhar Sharad & Co.
Chartered Accountant

(CA. SHEKHAR SHARAD)
Partner
M. No. 061749
Registration No. 011338C
Place : Kolkata
Date  : 28.05.2018

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the finnacial statements of Cash Flows for the year ended
March 31, 2017

Notes Previous GAAP Adjustment Ind AS

Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities 19554.88 0 19554.88

Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities -250.12 0 -250.12

Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities -19352.03 0 -19352.03

Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalent -47.27 0 -47.27

Cash and Cash Equivalent as at April 1, 2016 496.05 0 496.05

Cash and Cash Equivalent as at March 31, 2017 448.78 0 448.78

(Rs. In Lakhs)

For and on behalf of the Board

Ashok Gutgutia
V.C & Managing Director
DIN: 00684043

Pawan Pareek
CFO

Keshav Jaipuria
Director
DIN: 00564914

Indrajeet Kumar Tiwary
Company Secretary

Annual Report 2017-2018108

CASH FLOW STATEMENT For The Year Ended 31st March, 2018

A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVTIES: As at 31.03.2018 As at 31.03.2017

Net Profit Before Tax -4513.60 5582.45
Adjustment for:
Depreciation & Amortisation 1306.83 1304.83
Interest Expenditue 2.41 1743.50
Profit or Loss on sale of F.A 0.87 -1.67
Rental Income -6.01 -7.50
Interest on Fixed Deposits and IT Refund -9.55 -24.35